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27th June, 2024  

Dear all parents and carers,  

School term dates 2024/2025  

I do hope this letter finds you well. The key term dates and INSET days have now been planned out for the next academic year 
and are summarised below. You will also find the academic year calendar on the back of this letter. The dates of the holidays and 
INSET days are the same for the whole Prestatyn cluster. 

Autumn term 1 
INSET days (1&2) - Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Pupils return to school - Wednesday 4th September to Friday 25th October 2024 
Half term – 28th October to 1st November 2024  
 
Autumn term 2  
INSET day (3) – Monday 4th November 2024  
Pupils return to school - Tuesday 5th November to Friday 20th December 2024 
Christmas Holiday – 23rd December to 3rd January 2025  
 
Spring term 1  
INSET day (4) – Monday 6th January 2025  
Pupils return to school - Tuesday 7th January to Friday 21st February 2025  
Half term – 24th February to 28th February 2025 
  
Spring Term 2  
Pupils return to school – Monday 3rd March to 11th April 2025  
Easter Holiday – 14th April to 25th April 2025 
*INSET day (5) – Friday 28th March 2025 
 
Summer term 1  
Pupils return to school – Monday 28th April to 23rd May 2025 
Mayday bank holiday – Monday 5th May 2025 
Half term – 26th May to 30th May 2025  
 
Summer term 2  
Monday 2nd June to Friday 18th July 2025 
INSET day (6) – Monday 21st July 2025 
End of the academic year.  
 
Please note that the calendar of events for the year will be published in September 2024. Please contact the school if you have 
any questions about the dates provided.  
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Neil Foley – BSc, MA 
Pennaeth/Headteacher 
 



 

 

 

 


